

LISTED ON : 06.10.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.:01
ITEM NO.:48

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21219 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MOHAMMADKASAM ABDUL KARIM DADU ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th July, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice for final hearing at
admission stage".**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are six respondents in this matter. M/s Rajesh Kumar Gupta and D. K. Sinha, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 5 and also filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 5 and the same are already included in the paper books. A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of Respondent No.6 but no one has entered appearance on its behalf. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved covers have been received in respect of Respondent Nos.2 to 4 so far.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent Nos.2 to 4..

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List the matter for hearing on a
non-miscellaneous day".**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR.O.P. BHADANI, ADVOCATE
MR. RAJESH KR. GUPTA,ADVOCATE
MR.D.K. SINHA,ADVOCATE

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR